Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

124450

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Masaaki TOGASHI	A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION						
	2) Tatsuya FUKUNAGA	1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date:1) June 2, 2005; 2) June 15, 2005							
4.	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
ļ	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: STACKED CAPACITOR							
7 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	d: <u>1</u>					
7.000	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40						
7/2005 BYRI C:8021	40.00 OP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>168014</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.	nent to					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Frie D. Marshaue Project in No. 28,565							
	Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Masaaki TOGASHI	······································	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tatsuya FUKUNAGA		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
			In consideration of the s	um of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable considered and hereby does assign, transfer and	derations paid to		
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-	ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japa	an			
		define non-p	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STACKED CAPACITOR					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 124450						
	_	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on June, 2nd	(,2005	June ,15th, 2005			
. ,	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	oer				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 22,	2005				
as the A applicati every wa provision grant of resulting the entire	ions for the invention, and any issignees may deem necessa 2) The undersigned agreed on or continuation or division as possible in obtaining evider 3) The undersigned agree(s) so of the international Convent 4) The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby my or desirable in order to communications.	patent(s) ry. (s) to exe thereof, (nce and gi s) to exec tion for Pr i) to perfo the Assig authorize e said As d that he I grant(s) th	issuing thereon, and also to elecute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue applicating forward with such interference all papers and document otection of Industrial Property in all affirmative acts which nignee. It is and request(s) the Commissionee, as Assignee of the entitle firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI in rules of the United States Property in a supplier of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rule in the supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rule rule in the supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rule rule rule rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rule rule rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rules of the United States Property in a supplier rule rule ru	recute separate assignment connection with any introduced thereon, for the case of the concern and perform any act who resimilar agreements. The control of the case of the ca	polication and any continuing, divisions in connection with such application efference which may be declared the invention, and to cooperate with the invention, and to cooperate with the invention of this document.	concerning any the Assignee in n with claims or reexamination a e United States right to convey		
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned 	d name(s).			
Date	June 2nd	<u> 2c</u>	Name of Inventor	Masaaki TOGASHI	logashi'	_ (SEAL)		
Date	June 15th,	200	Name of Inventor	Tatsuya Fu Tatsuya FUKUNAGA	kunaga.	_ (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Name of inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)		
						(CEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0448